

2019 Entry Form

Entry Deadline: Midnight April 1, 2019

Entries may be submitted via vimeo.com, www.youtube.com or www.dropbox.com but must be easily downloadable without a "Watermark". If submitting by mail we will accept DVD-R or USB flash drive formats only. When submitting by mail do not include any attachments or supplementary materials, nor should you include more than one version of your film on the DVD or USB flash drive. Please mail or deliver your entry to:

North Jersey Human Rights Film Festival c/o The Unitarian Society of Ridgewood, 113 Cottage Place, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 For any additional questions or to submit via the Internet please contact the USR Film Festival Administrator: usrfilmfestival@gmail.com

All entries must include: Category: [] Animation [] Documentary [] Narrative [] Alternative Film Title: Date completed: Running Time For Film Entry: Maximum Running Time For a Film Entry (30:00:00) Entry Details: [] Black & White [] Color Special Techniques Employed or Projection Requirements:

## Filmmaker Contact Information:

Entrant(s) with creative responsibility (no more than two individuals may be designated). Name: Address: Telephone: Email: **Brief Description or Synopsis of Entry**: Use only the space below. Do not attach additional pages.

**IMPORTANT**: All entries must be clearly marked with the title and the name of the filmmaker on both the outer shipping case and the DVD. A hard copy of this entire form, including signature(s) on page 2, MUST be included.



2019 Entry Form

The 2nd Annual North Jersey Human Rights Film Festival is a juried film festival held at The Unitarian Society of Ridgewood, NJ.

From the time of the Unitarian Society of Ridgewood's founding in 1896, social justice has been a cornerstone of our congregational life. In keeping with this tradition, the films shown at the North Jersey Human Rights Film Festival will be grounded in the principle that all people have inherent power, dignity and rights.

Entries may focus on any theme that fosters social justice and works toward a world free from oppression, including (but not limited to) Economic Justice, Education Justice, Environmental Justice, Immigration Justice, LGBTQI Rights, Racial Justice, Reproductive Justice and Voting Rights.

Festival Dates/Three showings: Friday, May 10 at 7pm Saturday May 11 at 1pm and 7pm Entry Deadline: Midnight April 1, 2019 http://www.uuridgewood.org/film-festival/

Location: The Unitarian Society of Ridgewood 113 Cottage Place Ridgewood, NJ 07450 Entry Deadline: Midnight April 1, 2019. Entry materials will not be returned. Entry fee: \$50 Made Payable to The Unitarian Society of Ridgewood Please indicate if paying by PayPal and provide PayPal account name here: Contact: usrfilmfestival@gmail.com

## RELEASE

The undersigned agree(s) to the following conditions:

 I (We) will submit all necessary clearances, consents and releases required, including, without limitation, the consent of the performers in the film, clearances from the copyright owner(s) and performer(s) of music used in the film, and, if the film is based on a literary work or work from another medium, the consent of the owner of the underlying property.
I (We) shall indemnify, defend and hold The Unitarian Society of Ridgewood harmless from and against all losses, costs, damages, judgments, liabilities and expenses (including, without limitation, attorney's fees and any payment that may be due any music publisher, writer, director, actor, union, guild or other party) arising from any claims, whether or not groundless, which may be brought based directly or indirectly upon the use of the film.

FILMMAKER	(S) SIGNATURES:	Date:

\_\_\_\_\_Date:

**IMPORTANT:** All mailed entries must be clearly marked with the title and the **name** of the filmmaker on both the outer shipping case and the DVD. A hard copy of this entire form, including signature(s) on page 2, MUST be included with entry.